Flow Meter | FC100-LQ
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 105
A
1
2
3
4
5

			   M3	 brass (not TP-03..)			   PN 25 bar/363 psi
			   M5	 red brass (only TP-03..)			  PN 16 bar/232 psi
TP   -	 01	 	 M3	 ordering example
Type
TP	 Sensor adapter with welding nipples
	 Process connection/Nominal size
	 01	 DN 15	 dia.d: 16 mm/.630 in.	 length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
	 02	 DN 20	 dia.d: 20 mm/.787 in.	 length: 70 mm/2.76 in.
	 03	 DN 25	 dia.d: 25 mm/.984 in.	 length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
	 04	 DN 32	 dia.d: 32 mm/1.26 in.	 length: 100 mm/3.94 in.
	 05	 DN 40	 dia.d: 40 mm/1.57 in.	 length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
	 06	 DN 50	 dia.d: 50 mm/1.97 in.	 length: 140 mm/5.51 in.
			   Material of the area exposed to medium
			   M1	 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti
				    Process connection
				    SA	 welded connection
TP  -	 01	 	 M1   -	 SA	 ordering example
Ordering information
Type
BV	 ball valve with internal thread
	 Process connection/Nominal size
	 03	 DN 25	 G1	  internal thread	 length: 88 mm/3.46 in.
	 04	 DN 32	 G1 1/4	  internal thread	 length: 100 mm/3.94 in.
	 05	 DN 40	 G1 1/2	  internal thread	 length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
	 06	 DN 50	 G2	  internal thread	 length: 131 mm/5.16 in.
			   Material of the area exposed to medium
			   M3	  nickel plated brass, Delrin seal
BV  -	 03	 	 M3 	  ordering example
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 111
A
1
2
3
4
5
6a
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
FC100-LQ | Sensor adapter TP / Ball valve BV
G
t
L
t
S
W ød
tt
L

				    160 m, 170 m, 180 m, 190 m,
				    200 m/656 ft (up to max 656 ft)
Do + Ka type 15  -	 2 m	 ordering example
Technical data
Cable type 15
Features: 	 highly flexible, paired, fully shielded,
		  electrical and thermal properties at +20 °C/+68 °F
Conductor resistance: 	 92 Ω/km
Insulation resistance:	 20 MΩ x km
Operating voltage: 	 250 V
Withstand voltage:	 500 V
Max. load:		  2 A
Temperature range:	 -10 °C ... +80 °C/+14 ° F … +176 °F
			   (processing and operation)
			   -30 °C ... +80 °C/-22 ° F … +176 °F
			   (transport and storage)
Cable type 18
Features:	 non-halogenous, highly flexible, cold- and heat resistant,
		  paired, fully shielded, electrical and thermal properties
		  at +20 °C/+68 °F
Conductor resistance: 	 80 Ω/km
Insulation resistance:	 1200 MΩ x km
Operating voltage: 	 300 V
Withstand voltage:	 1500 V
Max. load:		  3 A
Temperature range:	 -50 °C ... +180 °C/-58 °F … +356 °F
EDITION B www.flowvision-gmbh.de116
A
1
2
3
4
5
6a
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
FC100-LQ | Cable types and accessories (CSF-11)
SW 32 SW 30 14
52approx. (sensor installed)
R3/4 EN10226-1
SW 30 SW 32
clamping ring
O-ring
approx. 42 (sensor installed)
321
Compression fitting
Hygiene flange
Locking set
Compression fitting for push-in sensors with R3/4 thread
Hygiene flange for push-in sensors with front-flush o-ring with FDA approval
Locking set for push-in sensors.
1 Chain 4 x 32 DIN 5685 (approx. 1 m)
2 Catch for chain NG 5
3 Clip with screw and nuts DN15 to DIN 11850
Ordering no.: 0Z122Z000204
Description and ordering information

CR2 PTFE	 PN 5 bar abs.
CR3 Hastelloy C4 2.4610	 PN 25 bar abs.
HEF - TF1 - M1 - R1 - CR1 ordering example
 Compression fitting for push-in sensors
EEF Compression fitting
Process connection
04 Thread R3/4
Material double nipple and cap nut
M1 Stainless steel 1.4571
M2 Hastelloy C4 2.4610
Material clamping ring
CR1 Stainless steel 1.4571	 PN 25 bar abs.
CR2 PTFE 	 PN 5 bar abs.
CR3 Hastelloy C4 2.4610	 PN 25 bar abs.
EEF - 04 - M1 - CR1 ordering example
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 117
A
1
2
3
4
5
6a
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
FC100-LQ | Cable types and accessories (CSF-11)
PG16 nickel-plated brass NPT3/4" moulded, black
(standard) 0Z122Z000131
0Z122Z000128
3/4"NPT
SW33
PG16
O ring
SW301.18 1.30
10-pole clamping connector for cable types 15 and 18
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
Z00020
1.97
ø.
70
9
ø1
8
50
8-pole round connector
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)
0Z112Z003124
pressure resistant up to 2 bar/29.0 psi pressure resistant up to 2 bar/29.0 psi
PG16 nickel-plated brass NPT3/4" moulded, black
(standard) 0Z122Z000131
0Z122Z000128
3/4"NPT
SW33
PG16
O ring
SW301.18 1.30
10-pole clamping connector for cable types 15 and 18
(without cable, for individual wiring by customer)